

Forsiteservices GP of Wales (Rhayader)* Stage 1 *2+3.8.2024
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 0.80km

02/08/2024 - 21:55

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
EnduroGP															
1	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	2:04.02	1	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	1	2:04.02		2:04.02	
2	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	E1	2:04.66	2	101	PICHON Zachary Sherco	FRA	E1	2	2:04.66		2:04.66	+0.64 +0.64
3	222	MUNDELL Daniel KTM	GBR	E2	2:05.58	3	222	MUNDELL Daniel KTM	GBR	E2	1	2:05.58		2:05.58	+0.92 +1.56
4	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Honda	GBR	E1	2:06.24	4	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Honda	GBR	E1	3	2:06.24		2:06.24	+0.66 +2.22
5	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E3	2:07.50	5	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E3	1	2:07.50		2:07.50	+1.26 +3.48
6	51	ROUSSALY Julien Sherco	FRA	E3	2:07.71	6	51	ROUSSALY Julien Sherco	FRA	E3	2	2:07.71		2:07.71	+0.21 +3.69
7	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	E2	2:08.34	7	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	E2	2	2:08.34		2:08.34	+0.63 +4.32
8	118	EDMONDSON Jack Husqvarna	GBR	E1	2:08.85	8	118	EDMONDSON Jack Husqvarna	GBR	E1	4	2:08.85		2:08.85	+0.51 +4.83
9	206	TOTH Joshua Husqvarna	USA	E2	2:08.87	9	206	TOTH Joshua Husqvarna	USA	E2	3	2:08.87		2:08.87	+0.02 +4.85
10	123	KOUBLE Krystof Husqvarna	CZE	E2	2:08.91	10	123	KOUBLE Krystof Husqvarna	CZE	E2	4	2:08.91		2:08.91	+0.04 +4.89
11	17	ESPINASSE Theo Beta	FRA	E1	2:09.11	11	17	ESPINASSE Theo Beta	FRA	E1	5	2:09.11		2:09.11	+0.20 +5.09
12	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	2:09.17	12	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	5	2:09.17		2:09.17	+0.06 +5.15
13	7	RUPRECHT Wil Sherco	AUS	E2	2:09.54	13	7	RUPRECHT Wil Sherco	AUS	E2	6	2:09.54		2:09.54	+0.37 +5.52
14	167	SCOTT Jordan TM	GBR	E1	2:09.71	14	167	SCOTT Jordan TM	GBR	E1	6	2:09.71		2:09.71	+0.17 +5.69
15	8	LE QUERE Leo TM	FRA	E2	2:09.89	15	8	LE QUERE Leo TM	FRA	E2	7	2:09.89		2:09.89	+0.18 +5.87
16	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E2	2:09.98	16	23	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E2	8	2:09.98		2:09.98	+0.09 +5.96
17	10	SORECA Davide Kawasaki	ITA	E1	2:10.15	17	10	SORECA Davide Kawasaki	ITA	E1	7	2:10.15		2:10.15	+0.17 +6.13
18	19	KYTONEN Roni Yamaha	FIN	E1	2:11.17	18	19	KYTONEN Roni Yamaha	FIN	E1	8	2:11.17		2:11.17	+1.02 +7.15
19	91	WATSON Nathan Beta	GBR	E2	2:11.20	19	91	WATSON Nathan Beta	GBR	E2	9	2:11.20		2:11.20	+0.03 +7.18
20	25	CAVALLO Matteo TM	ITA	E3	2:11.51	20	4	LARRIEU Loic Rieju	FRA	E3	3	2:12.23		2:12.23	+1.03 +8.21
21	4	LARRIEU Loic Rieju	FRA	E3	2:12.23	21	43	MCCANNEY Daniel Beta	GBR	E3	4	2:12.88		2:12.88	+0.65 +8.86
22	43	MCCANNEY Daniel Beta	GBR	E3	2:12.88	22	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	5	2:12.96		2:12.96	+0.08 +8.94
23	94	BETRIU Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	2:12.96	23	195	ELOWSON Albin Husqvarna	SWE	E2	10	2:12.98		2:12.98	+0.02 +8.96
24	195	ELOWSON Albin Husqvarna	SWE	E2	2:12.98	24	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	E3	6	2:13.02		2:13.02	+0.04 +9.00
25	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	E3	2:13.02	25	6	SYDOW Jeremy Sherco	GER	E1	9	2:13.96		2:13.96	+0.94 +9.94
26	6	SYDOW Jeremy Sherco	GER	E1	2:13.96	26	246	HOUGHTON Harry GASGAS	GBR	E2	11	2:14.87		2:14.87	+0.91 +10.85
27	246	HOUGHTON Harry GASGAS	GBR	E2	2:14.87	27	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	7	2:15.41		2:15.41	+0.54 +11.39
28	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	2:15.41	28	98	PAVONI Matteo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	12	2:16.30		2:16.30	+0.89 +12.28
29	98	PAVONI Matteo Husqvarna	ITA	E2	2:16.30	29	204	GORDON Aaron Yamaha	GBR	E2	13	2:17.29		2:17.29	+0.99 +13.27
30	204	GORDON Aaron Yamaha	GBR	E2	2:17.29	30	58	HALJALA Hermanni Beta	FIN	E1	10	2:19.19		2:19.19	+1.90 +15.17
31	58	HALJALA Hermanni Beta	FIN	E1	2:19.19	31	41	LESIARDO Morgan Husqvarna	ITA	E3	8	2:20.90		2:20.90	+1.71 +16.88

Forsiteservices GP of Wales (Rhayader)* Stage 1 *2+3.8.2024
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 0.80km

02/08/2024 - 21:55

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
26	20	PROBERT Jack Sherco	GBR	J1 2:31.43 (2:41.25)	27	20	PROBERT Jack Sherco	GBR	J1	13		2:31.43	+4.21 +30.29	
-	34	CRISTINO Kevin Fantic	ITA	J1 2:31.43 (2:44.77)	28	34	CRISTINO Kevin Fantic	ITA	J1	14		2:31.43	+30.29	
-	147	GUERRA Alessandro Honda	ITA	J1 2:31.43 (3:03.29)	29	147	GUERRA Alessandro Honda	ITA	J1	15		2:31.43	+30.29	
-	280	KEENAN Jack GASGAS	GBR	J1 2:31.43 (5:58.70)	30	280	KEENAN Jack GASGAS	GBR	J1	16	1:20.00	3:51.43	+1:20.00 +1:50.29	
Youth														
1	104	PUEY Alex Beta	ESP	EY 2:10.73	1	104	PUEY Alex Beta	ESP	EY	1		2:10.73		
2	108	CLAUZIER Clement Beta	FRA	EY 2:11.75	2	108	CLAUZIER Clement Beta	FRA	EY	2		2:11.75	+1.02 +1.02	
3	77	SAUMELL Aleix Yamaha	ESP	EY 2:11.85	3	77	SAUMELL Aleix Yamaha	ESP	EY	3		2:11.85	+0.10 +1.12	
4	140	DAGNA Romain Sherco	FRA	EY 2:12.15	4	140	DAGNA Romain Sherco	FRA	EY	4		2:12.15	+0.30 +1.42	
5	90	VERZEROLI Manuel KTM	ITA	EY 2:12.91	5	90	VERZEROLI Manuel KTM	ITA	EY	5		2:12.91	+0.76 +2.18	
6	106	CLAUZIER Maxime Beta	FRA	EY 2:13.13	6	106	CLAUZIER Maxime Beta	FRA	EY	6		2:13.13	+0.22 +2.40	
7	132	MERSIN Valentin Beta	FRA	EY 2:16.38	7	132	MERSIN Valentin Beta	FRA	EY	7		2:16.38	+3.25 +5.65	
8	83	SCARDINA Pietro Fantic	ITA	EY 2:16.74	8	83	SCARDINA Pietro Fantic	ITA	EY	8		2:16.74	+0.36 +6.01	
9	60	VUKCEVIC Hugo Sherco	BEL	EY 2:16.98	9	60	VUKCEVIC Hugo Sherco	BEL	EY	9		2:16.98	+0.24 +6.25	
10	88	PASQUATO Riccardo Fantic	ITA	EY 2:17.94	10	88	PASQUATO Riccardo Fantic	ITA	EY	10		2:17.94	+0.96 +7.21	
11	144	SANCHEZ GARCIA Raul KTM	ESP	EY 2:18.07	11	144	SANCHEZ GARCIA Raul KTM	ESP	EY	11		2:18.07	+0.13 +7.34	
12	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca Beta	ITA	EY 2:20.05	12	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca Beta	ITA	EY	12		2:20.05	+1.98 +9.32	
13	124	PELLICER Alfredo Sherco	ESP	EY 2:21.60	13	124	PELLICER Alfredo Sherco	ESP	EY	13		2:21.60	+1.55 +10.87	
14	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago Sherco	ESP	EY 2:24.24	14	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago Sherco	ESP	EY	14		2:24.24	+2.64 +13.51	
15	63	COLORIO Luca Husqvarna	ITA	EY 2:24.54	15	63	COLORIO Luca Husqvarna	ITA	EY	15		2:24.54	+0.30 +13.81	
16	46	GIORDANO Gabriele TM	ITA	EY 2:24.68	16	46	GIORDANO Gabriele TM	ITA	EY	16		2:24.68	+0.14 +13.95	
17	221	HUGHES Endaf Yamaha	GBR	EY 2:26.30	17	221	HUGHES Endaf Yamaha	GBR	EY	17		2:26.30	+1.62 +15.57	
18	84	AHOKAS Juho Beta	FIN	EY 2:29.55	18	84	AHOKAS Juho Beta	FIN	EY	18		2:29.55	+3.25 +18.82	
19	150	ENJALA Tiitus Yamaha	FIN	EY 2:35.03	19	150	ENJALA Tiitus Yamaha	FIN	EY	19		2:35.03	+5.48 +24.30	
20	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM	GBR	EY 2:38.20	20	126	HUGHES Samuel KTM	GBR	EY	20		2:38.20	+3.17 +27.47	
21	269	JONES Rees GASGAS	GBR	EY 2:38.60	21	269	JONES Rees GASGAS	GBR	EY	21		2:38.60	+0.40 +27.87	
Women														
1	413	GUTISH Rachel Sherco	USA	EW 2:37.81	1	413	GUTISH Rachel Sherco	USA	EW	1		2:37.81		
2	404	HOLMES Nieve Sherco	GBR	EW 2:41.41	2	404	HOLMES Nieve Sherco	GBR	EW	2		2:41.41	+3.60 +3.60	
3	495	MARTEL Justine Beta	FRA	EW 2:46.00	3	495	MARTEL Justine Beta	FRA	EW	3		2:46.00	+4.59 +8.19	
4	416	ROWETT Rosie Rieju	GBR	EW 2:49.39	4	416	ROWETT Rosie Rieju	GBR	EW	4		2:49.39	+3.39 +11.58	
5	432	BADIA Mireia Rieju	ESP	EW 2:49.46	5	420	CHAPLOT Elodie Beta	FRA	EW	5		2:50.71	+1.32 +12.90	
6	420	CHAPLOT Elodie Beta	FRA	EW 2:50.71	6	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM	NOR	EW	6		2:54.06	+3.35 +16.25	

Forsiteservices GP of Wales (Rhayader)* Stage 1 *2+3.8.2024
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - AKRAPOVIC SUPERTEST - 0.80km

02/08/2024 - 21:55

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION							
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
7	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM NOR	EW	2:54.06	7	428	HALL Emily Beta GBR	EW	7	2:56.52		2:56.52	+2.46 +18.71
8	428	HALL Emily Beta GBR	EW	2:56.52	8	432	BADIA Mireia Rieju ESP	EW	8	2:49.46	10.00	2:59.46	+2.94 +21.65
9	408	ZEMBRZUSKI Zoe KTM GBR	EW	3:17.26 (3:54.28)	9	408	ZEMBRZUSKI Zoe KTM GBR	EW	9	3:17.26		3:17.26	+17.80 +39.45
Open													
1	701	KNIGHT David KTM GBR	OS	2:04.83	1	701	KNIGHT David KTM GBR	OS	1	2:04.83		2:04.83	
2	594	DANBY Ross Beta GBR	O2	2:09.82	2	594	DANBY Ross Beta GBR	O2	1	2:09.82		2:09.82	+4.99 +4.99
3	596	APOLLE Tim Beta GER	O2	2:10.82	3	596	APOLLE Tim Beta GER	O2	2	2:10.82		2:10.82	+1.00 +5.99
4	633	WEBB Alfie GASGAS GBR	O4	2:12.45	4	633	WEBB Alfie GASGAS GBR	O4	1	2:12.45		2:12.45	+1.63 +7.62
5	542	LOUIS Tim Sherco BEL	O2	2:14.00	5	542	LOUIS Tim Sherco BEL	O2	3	2:14.00		2:14.00	+1.55 +9.17
6	634	PITTENS Wesley GASGAS NED	O4	2:16.94	6	634	PITTENS Wesley GASGAS NED	O4	2	2:16.94		2:16.94	+2.94 +12.11
7	606	LUBERRIAGA Franck Husqvarna FRA	O4	2:19.59	7	606	LUBERRIAGA Franck Husqvarna FRA	O4	3	2:19.59		2:19.59	+2.65 +14.76
8	660	HUMPHREYS Gethin GASGAS GBR	O4	2:19.96	8	660	HUMPHREYS Gethin GASGAS GBR	O4	4	2:19.96		2:19.96	+0.37 +15.13
9	616	KEENAN Will GASGAS GBR	O4	2:20.03	9	616	KEENAN Will GASGAS GBR	O4	5	2:20.03		2:20.03	+0.07 +15.20
10	688	TETT Joel GASGAS GBR	O4	2:20.61	10	688	TETT Joel GASGAS GBR	O4	6	2:20.61		2:20.61	+0.58 +15.78
11	512	HADEK Jiri Sherco CZE	O2	2:22.57	11	512	HADEK Jiri Sherco CZE	O2	4	2:22.57		2:22.57	+1.96 +17.74
12	656	BROUWER Kaiya Husqvarna NED	O4	2:26.66	12	656	BROUWER Kaiya Husqvarna NED	O4	7	2:26.66		2:26.66	+4.09 +21.83
13	640	STACCIOLI Lorenzo Beta ITA	O4	2:30.01	13	640	STACCIOLI Lorenzo Beta ITA	O4	8	2:30.01		2:30.01	+3.35 +25.18
14	676	PRICE Kris Beta GBR	O4	2:30.13	14	676	PRICE Kris Beta GBR	O4	9	2:30.13		2:30.13	+0.12 +25.30
15	599	FINDLING Eddie Beta GER	O2	2:32.78	15	599	FINDLING Eddie Beta GER	O2	5	2:32.78		2:32.78	+2.65 +27.95
16	661	PICHAUD Alex Beta FRA	O4	2:33.02	16	661	PICHAUD Alex Beta FRA	O4	10	2:33.02		2:33.02	+0.24 +28.19
17	613	EVANS Rhys KTM GBR	O4	2:35.81	17	613	EVANS Rhys KTM GBR	O4	11	2:35.81		2:35.81	+2.79 +30.98
18	501	HARMAN Henry GASGAS GBR	O2	2:36.04 (2:41.04)	18	501	HARMAN Henry GASGAS GBR	O2	6	2:36.04		2:36.04	+0.23 +31.21
-	515	MERLIER Logan Beta FRA	O2	2:36.04 (2:47.22)	19	515	MERLIER Logan Beta FRA	O2	7	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	593	SELINGER Inbar KTM ISR	O2	2:36.04 (2:40.08)	20	593	SELINGER Inbar KTM ISR	O2	8	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	689	DAVIS Freddie GASGAS GBR	O4	2:36.04 (2:41.97)	21	689	DAVIS Freddie GASGAS GBR	O4	12	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	704	ZORLONI Alberto Yamaha ITA	OS	2:36.04 (2:52.16)	22	704	ZORLONI Alberto Yamaha ITA	OS	2	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	707	ANDERSSON Patrik Yamaha SWE	OS	2:36.04 (2:39.38)	23	707	ANDERSSON Patrik Yamaha SWE	OS	3	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	722	BEKEN Simon KTM GBR	OS	2:36.04 (2:59.74)	24	722	BEKEN Simon KTM GBR	OS	4	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	744	BERGER Stefan KTM GER	OS	2:36.04 (3:25.39)	25	744	BERGER Stefan KTM GER	OS	5	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	765	DELSUPEXHE Joel TM BEL	OS	2:36.04 (2:46.20)	26	765	DELSUPEXHE Joel TM BEL	OS	6	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	772	REYNOLDS Craig Yamaha GBR	OS	2:36.04 (3:00.66)	27	772	REYNOLDS Craig Yamaha GBR	OS	7	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21
-	799	MOULIJN Leonard KTM NED	OS	2:36.04 (4:56.43)	28	799	MOULIJN Leonard KTM NED	OS	8	2:36.04		2:36.04	+31.21